(8) Tracer Wire shall be 14 gauge CCS with 30 mil (min) insulation for 

open-trench installations.  Thicker wire and insulation will be required 

for directional-bored or jack-bored lines. 

(c) Casing pipe. Casing pipe shall be smooth wall or spiral welded steel pipe with a 

minimum yield strength of thirty-five thousand (35,000) psi.  All joints shall be 

welded. The casing pipe shall be new and shall conform to ASTM A139 Grade 

B, ASTM A53 Grade B, and AWWA C200-75.  

Casing pipe for water service lines shall be PVC, Schedule 40 conforming to 

ASTM D1785, provided in 20’ lengths with integral coupling bells;